

CERTIFICATE 24132

RESOLVED That the Design Commission, having considered designs for the construction of an addition (chemical storage building) to the former sludge cake storage building to accommodate a demonstration ammonia removal process system, 26th Ward Wastewater Treatment Plant, 122-66 Flatlands Avenue, Brooklyn, submitted by the Department of Environmental Protection, represented by exhibits 2383-CD, CE, CF & CG of record in this matter, hereby gives to the same unanimous preliminary approval.

Preliminary approval is conditioned upon submission of this project for final review and approval before April 25, 2013.

Jackie Snyder Executive Director



CERTIFICATE 24134

RESOLVED That the Design Commission, having considered designs for the reconstruction of the greenway between Riverside Drive and West 214th Street, including the construction of a ramp connection at Dyckman Street, as Phase IC of the reconstruction of Riverside Park north of West 135th Street, Fort Washington Park, and Inwood Hill Park west of the Amtrak rail lines, Manhattan, submitted by the Department of Parks & Recreation, represented by exhibits 741-BV, BW & BX of record in this matter, hereby gives to the same unanimous final approval.

Final approval is conditioned upon commencement of work before April 25, 2013 and submission of a minimum of three (3) $8^{"} \times 10^{"}$ color archival-quality photographs of the completed project.

heidel alle

Jackie Snyder Executive Director



CERTIFICATE 24135

RESOLVED That the Design Commission, having considered designs for the construction of a pedestrian bridge over Furman Street between Squibb Park and Brooklyn Bridge Park, Brooklyn, submitted by the Department of Parks & Recreation and the Brooklyn Bridge Park Development Corporation, represented by exhibits 6266-Z, AA, AB, AC, AD, AE & AF of record in this matter, hereby gives to the same unanimous preliminary approval and commends the design, noting that its exquisite detailing and alignment set the standard for pedestrian bridges moving forward.

Preliminary approval is conditioned upon submission of this project for final review and approval before April 25, 2013.

negdel allie

Jackie Snyder Executive Director



CERTIFICATE 24136

RESOLVED That the Design Commission, having considered designs for the installation of streetscape improvements and restoration of wetlands, Springfield Park, Idlewild Park, Springfield Boulevard between South Conduit Avenue and 147th Avenue, 147th Avenue between Springfield Lane and 184th Street, 184th Street between 147th Avenue and 149th Avenue, and 149th Avenue between 184th Avenue and James Brown Place, Queens, submitted by the Economic Development Corporation, the Department of Transportation, the Department of Environmental Protection and the Department of Parks & Recreation, represented by exhibits 7027-D, E, F, I, J & K of record in this matter, hereby gives to the same unanimous preliminary approval subject to the submission of the signage proposal developed by the appropriate graphic and editorial professionals. The Commission commends the sustainable initiatives.

Preliminary approval is conditioned upon submission of this project for final review and approval before April 25, 2013.

udel

Jackie Snyder Executive Director



CERTIFICATE 24137

RESOLVED That the Design Commission, having considered designs for the installation of vehicular wayfinding signage, Hunts Point Cooperative Market, Bronx, submitted by the Economic Development Corporation and the Department of Transportation, represented by exhibits 3394-EQ & ER of record in this matter, hereby gives to the same unanimous final approval. Commissioner Nielsen recused herself.

Final approval is conditioned upon commencement of work before April 25, 2013 and submission of a minimum of three (3) 8" x 10" color archival-quality photographs of the completed project.

ugdel ere

Jackie Snyder Executive Director



CERTIFICATE 24133

RESOLVED That the Design Commission, having considered designs for the construction of a tennis stadium, Billie Jean King National Tennis Center, Flushing Meadows Corona Park, Queens, submitted by the Department of Parks & Recreation, represented by exhibits 2103-WM, WN & WO of record in this matter, hereby gives to the same unanimous final approval subject to the submission of designs for the scoreboard by May 3rd.

Approval is also given subject to the United States Tennis Association's commitment, as stated in the March 9, 2011 letter from Dewey & LeBoeuf, that, moving forward, it will fully comply with the Design Commission's review process and allow sufficient time for said process.

Final approval is conditioned upon commencement of work before April 25, 2013 and submission of a minimum of three (3) $8^{"} \times 10^{"}$ color archival-quality photographs of the completed project.

alle

Jackie Snyder Executive Director